State/Territory

NSW

Total
VIC

Total
QLD

Total
WA

Total
SA

Total
TAS

Total
ACT
Total
NT

Total

Australia

Australian Government

Department of Health

Home Care Occupancy 2013-14

Package Level

Remoteness Area
Inner Regional Australia
Major Cities of Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia
Very Remote Australia

Inner Regional Australia
Major Cities of Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Inner Regional Australia
Major Cities of Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Inner Regional Australia
Major Cities of Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Inner Regional Australia
Major Cities of Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Major Cities of Australia
Outer Regional Australia

Remote Australia
Very Remote Australia

Level 1

49.2%
48.9%

48.9%

44.3%
53.9%
82.0%

53.4%

48.0%
31.0%

33.5%

43.1%

43.1%

61.1%
43.7%

75.4%

48.2%

73.7%
19.6%

63.2%

50.0%
82.3%

76.9%
48.7%

Level 2

91.3%
92.0%
91.7%
87.3%
75.0%
91.8%
94.6%
93.7%
93.3%
75.3%
93.8%
84.5%
84.2%
87.7%
62.2%
65.0%
84.0%
62.7%
75.8%
66.8%
84.8%
69.1%
74.5%
89.5%
87.1%
85.6%
86.8%
80.1%
87.2%
92.9%
91.7%
95.0%
92.7%

88.5%
88.5%
90.0%
90.0%
83.1%
87.1%
88.8%

Level 3

51.3%
60.1%
78.7%

58.2%

61.9%
59.5%
76.9%

61.1%

65.4%
61.6%

62.1%

37.3%

37.3%

61.1%
59.1%

70.8%

59.9%

60.6%
98.9%

62.7%

95.4%

100.0%
96.8%
59.9%

Level 4

90.2%
92.3%
90.7%

91.7%

93.7%
94.3%
93.7%
87.4%
94.1%
90.4%
92.3%
91.9%
44.8%
70.6%
91.6%
88.6%
84.4%
66.8%
75.8%

83.3%

91.7%
91.1%
92.7%
92.0%

91.4%

91.8%
91.6%
96.6%
91.8%

86.1%
86.1%
94.2%
87.7%
53.6%
89.7%
90.1%



State/Territory

NSW

Total
VIC

Total
QLD

Total
WA

Total
SA

Total
TAS

Total
ACT
Total
NT

Total

Australia

Home Care Occupancy 2014-15

Package Level

Remoteness Area
Inner Regional Australia
Major Cities of Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia
Very Remote Australia

Inner Regional Australia
Major Cities of Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Inner Regional Australia
Major Cities of Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Inner Regional Australia
Major Cities of Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Inner Regional Australia
Major Cities of Australia
Outer Regional Australia
Remote Australia

Very Remote Australia

Inner Regional Australia
Outer Regional Australia

Remote Australia
Major Cities of Australia
Outer Regional Australia

Remote Australia
Very Remote Australia

Level 1

49.9%
64.9%
23.3%

60.2%

64.0%
72.4%
69.3%

71.3%

74.0%
49.8%
40.7%

53.7%

35.7%
18.4%

35.4%

82.6%
52.0%
17.6%
18.0%

54.9%

82.8%
78.7%

82.4%

57.5%
57.5%

47.0%
68.0%

60.6%
62.1%

Level 2

86.9%
89.0%
87.6%
79.6%
66.1%
88.4%
94.2%
93.4%
94.5%
41.1%
93.6%
77.2%
77.3%
83.2%
53.0%
57.9%
77.5%
69.6%
66.8%
54.9%
80.7%
82.6%
66.8%
90.0%
81.8%
83.3%
89.8%
65.7%
83.2%
91.2%
94.9%

95.3%
92.1%

81.1%
81.1%
88.3%
90.8%

81.4%
86.1%

85.2%

Level 3

Home Care Occupancy 2015-16

61.8%
68.2%
75.4%

66.8%
83.4%
63.9%
79.0%

69.0%

61.0%
64.4%
32.3%

62.6%

37.3%
49.8%
45.0%

48.8%

63.5%
82.1%
60.4%
78.4%

76.4%

72.8%
56.2%

71.6%

60.2%
60.2%
65.4%
94.2%

89.5%
75.0%

66.7%

Level 4

91.2%
93.0%
92.8%

92.6%
96.2%
95.5%
94.9%
94.1%
95.7%
93.6%
94.5%
94.1%
50.0%
72.7%
94.1%
86.5%
87.9%
72.3%
86.0%

86.6%

84.1%
92.7%
88.6%
99.2%

91.5%

95.6%
94.8%
100.0%
95.6%

88.7%
88.7%
92.9%
81.1%

68.7%
88.3%

92.1%



Package Level

State/Territory
Remoteness Area Level 1 Level 2 Level 3 Level 4
NSwW Inner Regional Australia 65.4% 84.0% 77.2% 93.7%
Major Cities of Australia 70.4% 85.2% 79.8% 92.8%
Outer Regional Australia 46.6% 85.9% 64.0% 94.4%
Remote Australia 48.6%
Very Remote Australia 66.7%
Total 68.4% 84.9% 78.7% 93.1%
VIC Inner Regional Australia 79.2% 93.8% 90.7% 96.5%
Major Cities of Australia 77.5% 91.8% 80.9% 95.2%
Outer Regional Australia 68.1% 92.6% 85.4% 96.2%
Remote Australia 43.8% 69.8%
Total 77.3% 92.2% 82.7% 95.5%
QLD Inner Regional Australia 57.3% 74.8% 80.6% 94.1%
Major Cities of Australia 63.3% 71.7% 79.2% 95.2%
Outer Regional Australia 48.1% 77.4% 71.2% 93.5%
Remote Australia 30.1% 66.4%
Very Remote Australia 60.5% 78.1%
Total 60.3% 72.8% 78.9% 94.6%
WA Inner Regional Australia 6.2% 53.1% 63.7% 87.7%
Major Cities of Australia 31.1% 55.2% 75.4% 92.5%
Outer Regional Australia 44.9% 64.0% 76.9%
Remote Australia 92.0% 76.6% 82.6% 88.9%
Very Remote Australia 89.0%
Total 34.3% 55.1% 73.3% 90.6%
SA Inner Regional Australia 78.9% 82.1% 81.6% 88.0%
Major Cities of Australia 60.8% 80.6% 80.2% 90.0%
Outer Regional Australia 57.2% 75.3% 80.0% 91.4%
Remote Australia 41.5% 80.5% 82.6% 95.3%
Very Remote Australia 30.4% 66.7%
Total 63.3% 79.8% 80.3% 90.1%
TAS Inner Regional Australia 83.0% 91.4% 89.3% 95.9%
Outer Regional Australia 86.9% 88.0% 86.0% 91.0%
Remote Australia 96.6% 80.2% 95.0%
Total 83.5% 90.8% 88.7% 95.5%
ACT Major Cities of Australia 37.5% 67.1% 73.8% 89.9%
Total 37.5% 67.1% 73.8% 89.9%
NT Outer Regional Australia 79.5% 72.1% 63.3% 89.9%
Remote Australia 48.8% 83.4% 100.0% 74.5%
Very Remote Australia 80.0% 79.1% 75.6%
Total 62.6% 78.0% 70.5% 85.4%
Australia 68.3% 81.1% 79.6% 93.1%
Note:

The Home Care Packages Program commenced on 1 August 2013 and replaced the former community package
programs - CACPs, EACH and EACH Dementia packages.



All Levels

90.2%
91.0%
91.5%
87.3%
75.0%
90.8%
93.6%
93.1%
93.2%
76.8%
93.2%
85.7%
85.4%
88.7%
61.4%
65.5%
85.3%
73.9%
79.0%
66.8%
82.6%
69.1%
77.8%
89.0%
86.6%
86.8%
86.7%
80.1%
86.9%
92.1%
90.9%
95.1%
91.9%
87.6%
87.6%
91.3%
89.6%
82.0%
87.6%
88.4%



All Levels

86.0%
88.5%
87.8%
79.6%
66.1%
87.8%
93.8%
92.5%
93.8%
47.7%
92.7%
80.8%
80.4%
85.0%
52.9%
59.2%
80.6%
76.4%
74.1%
62.1%
82.0%
82.6%
73.8%
88.4%
82.8%
83.1%
89.4%
65.7%
83.6%
91.2%
94.1%
95.6%
91.8%

83.7%
83.7%
89.1%
88.8%

80.8%
86.2%

85.8%



All Levels

84.8%
85.7%
86.0%
48.6%
66.7%
85.5%
93.8%
91.2%
92.2%
47.2%
91.8%
79.1%
77.2%
80.2%
33.9%
62.4%
77.7%
67.9%
68.6%
57.9%
79.9%
89.0%
68.1%
82.8%
81.6%
78.8%
82.3%
34.0%
81.1%
92.0%
88.1%
96.2%
91.3%
76.0%
76.0%
77.5%
81.5%
79.7%
79.2%
83.2%

d care



