

Home Care Occupancy 2013-14						
State / Torritore			Packag	je Level		
State/Territory	Remoteness Area	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	
NSW	Inner Regional Australia	49.2%	91.3%	51.3%	90.2%	
	Major Cities of Australia	48.9%	92.0%	60.1%	92.3%	
	Outer Regional Australia		91.7%	78.7%	90.7%	
	Remote Australia		87.3%			
	Very Remote Australia		75.0%			
Total		48.9%	91.8%	58.2%	91.7%	
VIC	Inner Regional Australia	44.3%	94.6%	61.9%	93.7%	
	Major Cities of Australia	53.9%	93.7%	59.5%	94.3%	
	Outer Regional Australia	82.0%	93.3%	76.9%	93.7%	
	Remote Australia		75.3%		87.4%	
Total		53.4%	93.8%	61.1%	94.1%	
QLD	Inner Regional Australia	48.0%	84.5%	65.4%	90.4%	
	Major Cities of Australia	31.0%	84.2%	61.6%	92.3%	
	Outer Regional Australia		87.7%		91.9%	
	Remote Australia		62.2%		44.8%	
	Very Remote Australia		65.0%		70.6%	
Total		33.5%	84.0%	62.1%	91.6%	
WA	Inner Regional Australia		62.7%		88.6%	
	Major Cities of Australia	43.1%	75.8%		84.4%	
	Outer Regional Australia		66.8%		66.8%	
	Remote Australia		84.8%		75.8%	
	Very Remote Australia		69.1%			
Total		43.1%	74.5%	37.3%	83.3%	
SA	Inner Regional Australia	61.1%	89.5%	61.1%	91.7%	
	Major Cities of Australia	43.7%	87.1%	59.1%	91.1%	
	Outer Regional Australia		85.6%		92.7%	
	Remote Australia	75.4%		70.8%		
	Very Remote Australia		80.1%			
Total		48.2%	87.2%	59.9%	91.4%	
TAS	Inner Regional Australia	73.7%	92.9%	60.6%	91.8%	
	Outer Regional Australia	19.6%	91.7%		91.6%	
	Remote Australia		95.0%		96.6%	
Total		63.2%	92.7%	62.7%	91.8%	
ACT	Major Cities of Australia		88.5%		86.1%	
Total	· ·		88.5%		86.1%	
NT	Outer Regional Australia	50.0%	90.0%	95.4%	94.2%	
	Remote Australia	82.3%	90.0%		87.7%	
	Very Remote Australia	32.13 70	83.1%	100.0%	53.6%	
Total	. S. j. resmote radiana	76.9%	87.1%	96.8%	89.7%	
Australia		48.7%	88.8%	59.9%	90.1%	

	Home Care Occupancy 2014-15					
State/Territory		Package Level				
	Remoteness Area	Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	
NSW	Inner Regional Australia	49.9%	86.9%	61.8%	91.2%	
	Major Cities of Australia	64.9%	89.0%	68.2%	93.0%	
	Outer Regional Australia	23.3%	87.6%	75.4%	92.8%	
	Remote Australia		79.6%			
	Very Remote Australia		66.1%			
Total		60.2%	88.4%	66.8%	92.6%	
VIC	Inner Regional Australia	64.0%	94.2%	83.4%	96.2%	
	Major Cities of Australia	72.4%	93.4%	63.9%	95.5%	
	Outer Regional Australia	69.3%	94.5%	79.0%	94.9%	
	Remote Australia		41.1%		94.1%	
Total		71.3%	93.6%	69.0%	95.7%	
QLD	Inner Regional Australia	74.0%	77.2%	61.0%	93.6%	
	Major Cities of Australia	49.8%	77.3%	64.4%	94.5%	
	Outer Regional Australia	40.7%	83.2%	32.3%	94.1%	
	Remote Australia		53.0%		50.0%	
	Very Remote Australia		57.9%		72.7%	
Total		53.7%	77.5%	62.6%	94.1%	
WA	Inner Regional Australia		69.6%	37.3%	86.5%	
	Major Cities of Australia	35.7%	66.8%	49.8%	87.9%	
	Outer Regional Australia	18.4%	54.9%	45.0%		
	Remote Australia		80.7%		86.0%	
	Very Remote Australia		82.6%			
Total	,	35.4%	66.8%	48.8%	86.6%	
SA	Inner Regional Australia	82.6%	90.0%	63.5%	84.1%	
	Major Cities of Australia	52.0%	81.8%	82.1%	92.7%	
	Outer Regional Australia	17.6%	83.3%	60.4%	88.6%	
	Remote Australia	18.0%	89.8%	78.4%	99.2%	
	Very Remote Australia		65.7%			
Total		54.9%	83.2%	76.4%	91.5%	
TAS	Inner Regional Australia	82.8%	91.2%	72.8%	95.6%	
	Outer Regional Australia	78.7%	94.9%	56.2%	94.8%	
	Remote Australia		95.3%		100.0%	
Total	Remote Adotrana	82.4%	92.1%	71.6%		
ACT	Major Cities of Australia	57.5%	81.1%	60.2%	88.7%	
Total	r rajor oraco or r rada ana	57.5%	81.1%	60.2%	88.7%	
NT	Outer Regional Australia	47.0%	88.3%	65.4%	92.9%	
	Remote Australia	68.0%	90.8%	94.2%		
	Very Remote Australia		81.4%	89.5%	68.7%	
Total		60.6%	86.1%	75.0%	88.3%	
Australia		62.1%	85.2%	66.7%	92.1%	

State/Territory	Remoteness Area	Package Level				
		Level 1	Level 2	Level 3	Level 4	
NSW	Inner Regional Australia	65.4%	84.0%	77.2%	93.7%	
	Major Cities of Australia	70.4%	85.2%	79.8%	92.8%	
	Outer Regional Australia	46.6%	85.9%	64.0%	94.4%	
	Remote Australia		48.6%			
	Very Remote Australia		66.7%			
Total		68.4%	84.9%	78.7%	93.1%	
VIC	Inner Regional Australia	79.2%	93.8%	90.7%	96.5%	
	Major Cities of Australia	77.5%	91.8%	80.9%	95.2%	
	Outer Regional Australia	68.1%	92.6%	85.4%	96.2%	
	Remote Australia		43.8%		69.8%	
Total		77.3%	92.2%	82.7%	95.5%	
QLD	Inner Regional Australia	57.3%	74.8%	80.6%	94.1%	
	Major Cities of Australia	63.3%	71.7%	79.2%	95.2%	
	Outer Regional Australia	48.1%	77.4%	71.2%	93.5%	
	Remote Australia		30.1%		66.4%	
	Very Remote Australia		60.5%		78.1%	
Total	,	60.3%		78.9%	94.6%	
WA	Inner Regional Australia	6.2%	53.1%	63.7%	87.7%	
	Major Cities of Australia	31.1%		75.4%	92.5%	
	Outer Regional Australia		44.9%	64.0%	76.9%	
	Remote Australia	92.0%	76.6%	82.6%	88.9%	
	Very Remote Australia		89.0%			
Total		34.3%	55.1%	73.3%	90.6%	
SA	Inner Regional Australia	78.9%	82.1%	81.6%	88.0%	
	Major Cities of Australia	60.8%	80.6%	80.2%	90.0%	
	Outer Regional Australia	57.2%	75.3%	80.0%	91.4%	
	Remote Australia	41.5%		82.6%	95.3%	
	Very Remote Australia		30.4%	66.7%		
Total	,	63.3%		80.3%	90.1%	
TAS	Inner Regional Australia	83.0%	91.4%	89.3%	95.9%	
	Outer Regional Australia	86.9%			91.0%	
	Remote Australia		96.6%	80.2%	95.0%	
Total		83.5%	90.8%	88.7%	95.5%	
ACT	Major Cities of Australia	37.5%	67.1%	73.8%	89.9%	
Total		37.5%	67.1%	73.8%	89.9%	
NT	Outer Regional Australia	79.5%	72.1%	63.3%	89.9%	
	Remote Australia	48.8%	83.4%	100.0%	74.5%	
	Very Remote Australia		80.0%	79.1%	75.6%	
Total		62.6%		70.5%	85.4%	
Australia		68.3%	81.1%	79.6%	93.1%	

Note:

The Home Care Packages Program commenced on 1 August 2013 and replaced the former community package programs - CACPs, EACH and EACH Dementia packages.

All Levels 90.2% 91.0% 91.5% 87.3% 75.0% 90.8% 93.6% 93.1% 93.2% 76.8% 93.2% 85.7% 85.4% 88.7% 61.4% 65.5% 85.3% 73.9% 79.0% 66.8% 82.6% 69.1% 77.8% 89.0% 86.6% 86.8% 86.7% 80.1% 86.9% 92.1% 90.9% 95.1% 91.9% 87.6% 87.6% 91.3% 89.6% 82.0% 87.6% 88.4%

All Levels 86.0% 88.5% 87.8% 79.6% 66.1% 87.8% 93.8% 92.5% 93.8% 47.7% 92.7% 80.8% 80.4% 85.0% 52.9% 59.2% 80.6% 76.4% 74.1% 62.1% 82.0% 82.6% 73.8% 88.4% 82.8% 83.1% 89.4% 65.7% 83.6% 91.2% 94.1% 95.6% 91.8% 83.7% 83.7% 89.1% 88.8% 80.8% 86.2% 85.8%

All Levels 84.8% 85.7% 86.0% 48.6% 66.7% 85.5% 93.8% 91.2% 92.2% 47.2% 91.8% **79.1%** 77.2% 80.2% 33.9% 62.4% 77.7% 67.9% 68.6% 57.9% 79.9% 89.0% 68.1% 82.8% 81.6% 78.8% 82.3% 34.0% 81.1% 92.0% 88.1% 96.2% 91.3% 76.0% 76.0% 77.5% 81.5% 79.7% 79.2% 83.2%

ed care